

## Good For You and Your Community Too! 1511 Friendship Road, Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-635-0019 • midambk.com

PRESS RELEASE - For Immediate Release
June 24, 2024

## Mid America Bank Hires Nunn as SVP, Chief Operations Officer

Jefferson City, MO – Mid America Bank is pleased to announce Holly Nunn has accepted the position of Senior Vice President, Chief Operations Officer. In this role, Nunn will be responsible for all Operational activities or the bank, including loan, deposit, digital and retail operations.

Nunn brings more than 20 years of banking experience to Mid America Bank which includes previously serving as Director of Operations for another local company. Nunn holds a bachelor's degree in business administration from Columbia College. In addition, she completed the Graduate School of Banking in Madison, Wisconsin. In her role, she enjoys that banking is ever evolving, presenting a unique opportunity to continually enhance our clients' banking experience.

Nunn resides in Jefferson City with her husband and two children. Outside of work, she serves as President of Capital Arts, serves on the Jefferson City Schools Foundation board, and is passionate about suicide awareness and prevention.

Mid America Bank is delighted to welcome Holly Nunn to the team.

## **About Mid America Bank**

Established in 1914, Mid America Bank prides itself on being a proud locally owned and operated community bank that's good for you and your community too! Visit us online at midambk.com

**Enclosure:** 

Nunn Holly - Mid America Bank Hires Nunn as SVP, Chief Operations Officer



## **Good For You and Your Community Too!**

1511 Friendship Road, Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-635-0019 • midambk.com

**Contact: Marketing Department** 

573-635-0019

###